AMENDMENTS TO LB390

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1. On page 4, line 31, strike beginning with the first "who" through
 2 "and".

2. On page 5, line 4, after "<u>The</u>" insert "<u>department, with the</u> <u>recommendation of the</u>" and after "<u>credential</u>" insert an underscored comma; in line 9 after "<u>of</u>" insert "<u>subsections (3) and (4) of</u>" and after "<u>section</u>" insert "<u>and section 38-129</u>"; in line 27 after "<u>revocation</u>" insert "<u>or any other disciplinary action</u>"; and in line 29 after "<u>conduct</u>" insert "<u>or any other conduct which would be subject to section 38-178 if</u> the conduct occurred in Nebraska".

3. On page 6, line 1, strike "<u>license the credential holder</u>" and
insert "<u>credential the applicant</u>"; after line 8 insert the following new
subsection:

"(4) An applicant who obtains a credential upon compliance with 13 subsections (2) and (3) of this section shall establish residency in 14 Nebraska within one hundred eighty days after the issuance of the 15 credential and shall provide proof of residency in a manner and within 16 the time period required by the department. The department shall 17 automatically revoke the credential of any credential holder who fails to 18 <u>comply with this subsection.</u>"; in line 9 strike "(4)" and insert "(5)"; 19 in line 12 after "revoked" insert ", subject to any other disciplinary 20 action,"; in line 13 after "investigation" insert "in any jurisdiction"; 21 22 in lines 13 and 16 after "conduct" insert "or any other conduct which would be subject to section 38-178 if the conduct occurred in Nebraska"; 23 in lines 13 and 14 strike "in any jurisdiction"; in line 22 strike "(5)" 24 and insert "(6)"; and strike lines 26 through 31 and insert the following 25 new subsection: 26

27 "(7) This section applies to credentials for:

1	(a) Professions governed by the Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
2	Practice Act, the Certified Nurse Midwifery Practice Act, the Certified
3	Registered Nurse Anesthetist Practice Act, the Clinical Nurse Specialist
4	Practice Act, the Dentistry Practice Act, the Dialysis Patient Care
5	Technician Registration Act, the Emergency Medical Services Practice Act,
6	the Medical Nutrition Therapy Practice Act, the Medical Radiography
7	Practice Act, the Nurse Practitioner Practice Act, the Optometry Practice
8	Act, the Perfusion Practice Act, the Pharmacy Practice Act, the Podiatry
9	Practice Act, the Psychology Practice Act, and the Surgical First
10	Assistant Practice Act; and
11	(b) Physician assistants and acupuncturists credentialed pursuant to
12	the Medicine and Surgery Practice Act.".

13 4. On page 7, strike line 1.